Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06-24-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE	
10302	7926 UNLY 15638 B (AP-2252)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Eagle Tool Co., Ltd.
Wen-Gong HU	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2005	Street Address: No. 15, 20th Rd.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taichung Industrial District
X Assignment Merger	City: Tai-Chung City,
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taiwan, R.O.C.
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
731 - 15 Apr 03 – 29/179	D487,690 - 23 Mar 04
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes XXNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: -1-
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435
Fax Number: 212-791-7276	
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY
9. Signature: Signature Signature	June 201, 2005
	Date
CHARLES E BAXLEY ESOLUBE	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention (design) entitled (Design Title) <u>Handle o</u>	
Precision Screwdriver	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	
□ a patent application for this invention , executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concurrently with this assignment.	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
U.S. Design Patent No. <u>US D487,690S</u> , issued <u>March 23, 2004</u> .	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of assignor) <u>Wen-Gong Hu,</u>	
(Representative)	
(Address) No.9, Alley 2, Lane 296, Peng Yi Rd., Taiping City, Taichung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Eagle Tool Co., Ltd</u>	
(Representative) Lai, Mei-Hsiang	
(Address of assignee) No. 15, 20th Rd., Taichung Industrial District, Tai-Chung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) □ An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
☑ A Corporation entity of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (state or country)	
Signature by Representative of assignor Signature by Representative of assignee	
June 151, 2005 June 151, 2005	
Date Date	

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

PATENT **REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0613**